bounded and described as follows, to wit:  

BEGINNING at a corner of land now or late of Norman Lampman 

in the east line of David Young Warrant; thence along said 
Warrant line North seventy and eight-tenths (70.8) rods to a 

stone corner; thence, East two-hundred twenty-six (226) rods to 
a stone corner; . . .  

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING all coal and other mineral 
beneath the surface of said described land, with the right 

to mine and remove the same by subterrane mining.   

IT IS UNDERSTOOD AND AGREED that no buildings